



2026:BHC-AUG:17223

(1)

936 mca 300.25

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

936 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 300 OF 2025

VAISHNAVI ROHIT DERE
VERSUS
ROHIT VIJAY DERE

.....

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Pawar Amol Ajay
Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Suryawanshi Surendra V.

.....

CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.
DATE : 22.01.2026

PC.:-

1. The learned counsel appearing for the applicant undertakes to supply the copy of civil application to the other side on or before 23.01.2026. Both the sides jointly seek time to make a statement in whether the parties are ready for mediation or not.
2. Stand over to 27.01.2026. The earlier interim order, if any, to continue till then.

[Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]