



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

62 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 300 OF 2025

VAISHNAVI ROHIT DERE

VERSUS

ROHIT VIJAY DERE

....

Mr. Amol Ajay Pawar, Advocate for the Applicant

Mr. Surendra V. Suryawanshi, Advocate for the Respondent

....

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : January 27, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. With consent of both the sides, the applicant and non-applicant, are hereby directed to appear before the Secretary, High Court Legal Services Sub-Committee, Aurangabad. The Secretary, shall refer them before the Mediator to explore possibility of settlement.
2. Both the parties shall appear before the Mediator on 30.01.2026.
3. Stand over to 10.02.2026. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

SMS