



2026:BHC-AUG:17223

(1)

950 mca 300.25

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

950 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 300 OF 2025

VAISHNAVI ROHIT DERE
VERSUS
ROHIT VIJAY DERE

.....

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Pawar Amol Ajay
Advocate for Respondents : Mr. M.K. Sana h/f. Suryawanshi Surendra V.

.....

CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.
DATE : 10.02.2026

PC.:-

1. The learned counsels appearing for the applicant and non-applicant jointly submit that mediation is in progress and there is every possibility of amicable settlement of matrimonial dispute.
2. Stand over to 24.02.2026. The earlier interim order, if any, to continue till then.

[Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]