



938mca30(



2026:BHC-AUG:17223

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

938 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 300 OF 2025

Vaishnavi Rohit Dere

VERSUS

Rohit Vijay Dere

...

Mr. Pawar Amol Ajay, Advocate for Applicant

Mr. A. K. Sana h/for S. V. Suryawanshi, Advocate for Respondents

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

Dated : 24th February, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel appearing for the applicant submits that compromise talks between the applicant and non applicant is going on and there is every possibility of settlement of matrimonial dispute; hence, is seeks short accommodation.
2. Stand over to 20.03.2026. Earlier interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

JPChavan