



53-MCA-300-25.001

2026:BHC-AUG:17223

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 300 OF 2025

Vaishnavi Rohit Dere

..APPLICANT

VERSUS

Rohit Vijay Dere

..RESPONDENT

....
Mr. A.A. Pawar, Advocate for applicant

Mr. S.V. Suryawanshi, Advocate for respondent

....

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATE : 15th APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

At the request of both counsels, stand over to 20th April, 2026.

Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

SSD